
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:308
ANSWERED ON:24.03.2005
ELECTRIFICATION OF TRACKS
Choudhary Smt. Anuradha;Shiwankar Shri Maha Deo Rao

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total length of track in kilometres electrified during the second year of the Tenth Five Year Plan;

(b) whether the progress of electrification work in terms of percentage has been slow during 2004-05;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the amount of cost over run on account of work not being completed in time?

Answer

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS( SHRI LALU PRASAD )

(a) to (d):A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF STARRED QUESTION NO. 308 BY SHRIMATI ANURADHA
CHOUDHARY AND PROF. MAHADEORAO SHIWANKAR TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 24.03.2005 REGARDING
ELECTRIFICATION OF TRACKS.

(a): 504 Route kilometre were electrified against the target of 350 Routekilometre during the second year of the Tenth Five Year Plan i.e. 2003-04.

(b): No, Sir. The target for 2004-05 is 375 Route kilometre which is expected to be achieved.

(c) & (d): Do not arise.
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